INFORMATION REPORT

June 19, 2014 SECY-14-0063
For: The Commissioners
From: Melanie A. Galloway

Assistant for Operations
Office of the Executive Director for Operations

Subject: WEEKLY INFORMATION REPORT - WEEK ENDING
JUNE 13, 2014

Contents Enclosure

Office of Administration A

Office of the Chief Human Capital Officer B

Office of Information Services C

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation D

Office of the Secretary E
IRA/

Melanie A. Galloway
Assistant for Operations, OEDO

Contact:
L. Rakovan, OEDO


mailto:lance.rakovan@nrc.gov

Office of Administration (ADM)
Items of Interest
Week Ending June 13, 2014

Technical Assistance for NRC's Development of a Voqtle Units 1 and 2 Low-Power &
Shutdown Level 2 Probabilistic Risk Assessment

On June 9, 2014, as a result of a competitive Federal Supply Schedule solicitation, the U.S.
Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) awarded a labor-hour task order
(NRC-HQ-60-14-T-0001) to Energy Research, Inc. of Rockville, MD (General Services
Administration schedule number GS23F0110M) for technical assistance in support of the NRC’s
development of a Vogtle Units 1 and 2 Low-Power and Shutdown Level 2 Probabilistic Risk
Assessment. The period of performance is June 9, 2014, through June 8, 2017, inclusive of
one 36-month base period and no option periods. The total value of the contract is
$359,468.36, inclusive of all options.

Security-Related Sensitive Unclassified Non-Safequards Information Document Review
and Redaction Services

On June 10, 2014, as a result of an 8(a) non-competitive solicitation, a labor-hour contract
(NRC-HQ-50-14-C-0002) was awarded to Infused Solutions LLC, of Sterling, VA. This contract
will provide Sensitive Unclassified Non-Safeguards Information Review Services to the Office of
Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards. The period of performance is January 1, 2015,
through December 31, 2015, with two 1-year option periods to extend the term of the

contract. The total value of the contract is $879,250.80, inclusive of all options.

JUNE 13, 2014 ENCLOSURE A



Office of the Chief Human Capital Officer (OCHCO)

Items of Interest
Week Ending June 13, 2014

Arrivals

ABDUR RAHMAN, YOUNIS | STUDENT IT ASSISTANT IS
BORDERS, TAYLOR STUDENT ENGINEER NRR
BRIGGS, DANIEL STUDENT IT ASSISTANT IS
CHERN, JASON STUDENT IT ASSISTANT IS
CINSON, ANTHONY MATERIALS ENGINEER RES
COMLEY, DREW PROJECT MANAGER - ENG & DESIGN ADM
CONN, JARED STUDENT IT ASSISTANT IS
DENNISON, TARA STUDENT ENGINEER NRO
FENSKE, EMILIE STUDENT ENGINEER NRR
HAYES, TARRE STUDENT MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT CFO
HAYNES, CYNTHIA DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT R-II
JOHANSON, CAYLEE MECHANICAL ENGINEER NSPDP NMSS
JOHNSON, MEREDITH STUDENT MANAGEMENT ANALYST OIG
KUKREJA, DEVIN STUDENT IT ASSISTANT IS
NATIVIDAD, PHILIP REACTOR OPERATIONS ENGINEER NRO
NELSON, SHRDE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT NRR
NUSINOVICH, EDWARD STUDENT IT ASSISTANT IS
REID, KATHERINE REACTOR ENGINEER NSPDP R-I
SANDERS, JOSEPH STUDENT IT ASSISTANT IS
VOVERIS, JESSICA NSPDP-GEN SCIENTIST METEOROLOGIST NRO
YOUNG, AUSTIN GENERAL ENGINEER NSPDP NRR
Retirements

None |
Departures

ACEVEDO RIOS, HECTOR | SUPPLY MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN ADM
HARRIS, CHARLES MATERIALS ENGINEER RES
SAGER, WILLIAM ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE ASLBP
SHAH, SWETHA REACTOR ENGINEER R-IlI

JUNE 13, 2014

ENCLOSURE B




Office of Information Services (OIS)
Iltems of Interest
Week Ending June 13, 2014

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) and Privacy Act (PA) Requests and Appeals Received

During the Period of June 06, 2014 — June 12, 2014:

Full dossier of safety and security incidents at the Indian Point nuclear
power plant, Northern Westchester, NY

FOIA/PA-2014-0275

Request for all cases, investigations and allegations information initiated
by the Office of the Inspector General (OIG) in fiscal year 2010, as
specified

FOIA/PA-2014-0276

Request for all cases, investigations and allegations information initiated
by OIG in fiscal year 2011, as specified

FOIA/PA-2014-0277

Request for all cases, investigations and allegations information initiated
by OIG in fiscal year 2012, as specified

FOIA/PA-2014-0278

Request for all cases, investigations and allegations information initiated
by OIG in fiscal year 2013, as specified

FOIA/PA-2014-0279

All The Operating Experience Branch (IOEB) Clearinghouse Screening
Summary emails between October 1, 2012 and December 31, 2012,
inclusive

FOIA/PA-2014-0280

Copies of all questions and answers regarding Questions for the Record
produced between January 1, 2014 and present

FOIA/PA-2014-0281

Request access to and copies of Contract Number
NRC-HQ-12-P-29-0243

FOIA/PA-2014-0282

All documents associated with the listed OIG allegations and cases

FOIA/PA-2014-0283

Copy of MB-Microtech's application for their distribution license No.
31-23712-01E, dated February 21, 2003

FOIA/PA-2014-0284

Copies of the listed initial FOIA requests

FOIA/PA-2014-0285

Copy of FOIA logs for 2011, 2013 and 2014

FOIA/PA-2014-0286

Sites in possession/use of radioactive materials regulated by NRC

FOIA/PA-2014-0287

NUUREG/CR-6667

FOIA/PA-2014-0288

JUNE 13, 2014

ENCLOSURE C




Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (NRR)
Items of Interest
Week Ending June 13, 2014

IAEA Risk Management Workshop in Beijing

From June 9, to June 13, 2014, the staff presented various risk-related topics in multiple
sessions of the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) Risk Management Workshop in
Beijing, China. The event was held at the CPI Nuclear Power Institute. Participants in this
workshop included CNNC Nuclear Power Engineering Co., CGN Daya Bay Nuclear Power
Operation and Management Co., State Nuclear Power Technology Co., China Power Investment
Co., Ministry of Environmental Protection, Nuclear and Radiation Safety Center, Liaoning
Hongyanhe Nuclear Power Co., as well as researchers and educators from several Chinese
universities.

JUNE 13, 2014 ENCLOSURE D



Office of the Secretary (SECY)
Items of Interest
Week Ending June 13, 2014

Document Released to Public | Date Subject

Decision Documents

1. Commission Svinicki’'s vote 6/9/14 Cumulative Effects of Regulation and Risk
and comments on Prioritization Initiative: Update on Recent Activity
COMSECY-14-0014 and Recommendations for a Path Forward

Information Papers

1. SECY-14-0058 6/11/14 Weekly Information Report —
Week Ending May 23, 2014
Memoranda
1. M140529 6/9/14 Briefing on Human Reliability Program Activities

and Analyses

Federal Reqgister Notices Issued

1.

2.

Request to Amend a License to Export Deuterium XMAT422/01.

Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards (ACRS) Meeting of the ACRS
Subcommittee on Plant Operations and Fire Protection — Notice of Meeting
July 24, 2014.

ACRS Meeting of the ACRS Subcommittee on Fukushima — Notice of Meeting
July 8, 2014.

ACRS Meeting of the ACRS Subcommittee on Planning and Procedures — Notice of
Meeting July 8, 2014.

. ACRS Meeting of the ACRS Subcommittee on Future Plant Design — Notice of Meeting

July 8, 2014.

ACRS Meeting of the ACRS Subcommittee on Economic Simplified Boiling Water
Reactors (ESBWR) — Notice of Meeting July 7, 2014.

JUNE 13, 2014 ENCLOSURE E



http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/secys/2014/2014-0058scy.pdf
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/srm/meet/2014/m20140529.pdf
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/comm-secy/2014/2014-0014comvtr-kls.pdf

	Enclsoure A

	Enclosure B

	Enclsoure C

	Enclosure D

	Enclosure E




